VILLAGE OF EAGLE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AGENDA OCTOBER 1, 2019 EAGLE FIRE & RESCUE DEPARTMENT—705 S 1st Street 7:00 P.M.

--A COPY OF THE OPEN MEETINGS ACT IS AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION— --THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES RESERVES THE RIGHT TO GO INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION PER NRS 84-1410—

PUBLIC HEARING for the purpose of hearing testimony concerning a Conditional Use Permit at Eagle – Outlots Lot 24 located in the SW¼ of the SE¼ of Section 20, Township 10 North, Range 9 East of the 6th P.M., or more commonly known as 510 Highway 34 in Eagle, Nebraska, for the use of exterior storage.

Open Public Hearing Public Comment Close Public Hearing

PUBLIC HEARING for the purpose of hearing testimony concerning at Conditional Use Permit at Eagle – OT Lots 7 to 10, Block 18, or more commonly known as 540 South 4th Street in Eagle, Nebraska, for the use of exterior storage.

Open Public Hearing Public Comment Close Public Hearing

- 1. Discuss/possible action: Resolution 2019-10 Approval of a Conditional Use Permit for exterior cargo container storage at 510 Highway 34.
- Discuss/possible action: Resolution 2019-11 Approval of a Conditional Use Permit for exterior cargo container storage at 540 South 4th Street.
- 3. Report from Law Enforcement.
- 4. Report from Building & Zoning Administrator.
- 5. Discuss/possible action: Erosion and sediment control concerns at Eagle Estates subdivision.
- 6. Open Forum.
- 7. Discuss/possible action: Consider purchase options for a new lawn mower and trade-in of current John Deere 1435 lawn mower.
- Discuss/possible action: Resolution 2019-12 Signing of the Nebraska Board of Public Roads Classifications and Standards' Municipal Annual Certification of Program Compliance Form 2019.
- 9. Discuss/possible action: Approve Village of Eagle depository.
- 10. Discuss/possible action: Approve or deny minutes as typed for the previous meetings.

- 11. Discuss/possible action: Approve claims.
- 12. Discussion: Consider candidate filing fee for office of Eagle Board of Trustees.
- 13. Report from Attorney.
- 14. Report from Clerk/Treasurer.

The Agenda is readily available for inspection at the Village Clerk's Office located at 727 S. 1st Street, Eagle, Nebraska during regular business hours.